
 

CITY OF YANKTON 

2017_01_09 
COMMISSION MEETING 



YANKTON BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS 
Regular City Commission Meeting beginning at 7:00 P.M. 

Monday, January 9, 2017 
City of Yankton Community Meeting Room 

Located at the Technical Education Center • 1200 W. 21st Street • Room 114 
Rebroadcast Schedule: Tuesday @ 7:30pm, Thursday @ 6:30 pm, on channels 3 & 45 

 
 
I. ROUTINE BUSINESS 
 
1. Roll Call 
 
2. Approve Minutes of regular meeting of December 22, 2016 

Attachment I-2 
3. Schedule of Bills 

Attachment I-3  
4. City Manager’s Report 

Attachment I-4 
5. Public Appearances   
 

II. CONSENT ITEMS  
 
1. Possible Quorum Event  
 February 8, 2017, at Minerva’s, no official commission action 

 
III. OLD BUSINESS 
 
 NONE 
 
IV. NEW BUSINESS  

 
1. Millennium Recycling Contract  

Consideration of Memorandum #17-01 and Resolution #17-01 regarding Contract with 
Millennium Recycling, Inc of Sioux Falls 

Attachment IV-1 
 

V. ADJOURN THE MEETING OF JANUARY 9, 2017 
 

The City of Yankton Community Meeting Room is accessible to everyone. If you have 
any additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5221. 

 
Should you have any reason to believe an open meetings law has been violated please contact the Open 
Meetings Commission at the South Dakota Office of the Attorney General at:  1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 1, 
Pierre, SD 57501-8501 or by phone at 605-773-3215. 



CHAMBER OF THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS 
YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA 

DECEMBER 22, 2016 – 12:00 NOON 
 

Regular meeting of the Board of City Commissioners of the City of Yankton was called to order in 
absence of the Mayor by City Manager Nelson. 
Roll Call:  Present:  Commissioners Carda, Ferdig, Johnson, Knoff, Maibaum, and Sommer.  City 
Attorney Den Herder and City Manager Nelson were also present.  Absent:  Commissioners Hoffner, 
Miner, and Mayor Gross. 
Quorum present. 
 
City Manager Nelson requested nominations for the Office of Acting Mayor for the ensuing meeting. 
Commissioner Knoff nominated Commissioner Carda for the position of Acting Mayor, seconded by 
Commissioner Maibaum.  
 
Action 16-388 
Moved by Commissioner Knoff, seconded by Commissioner Maibaum, that nominations cease and a 
unanimous ballot be cast for Commissioner Carda for the position of Acting Mayor for the ensuing 
meeting of December 22, 2016. 
 
City Manager Nelson turned the meeting over to Acting Mayor Carda at this point. 
 
Action 16-389 
Moved by Commissioner Johnson, seconded by Commissioner Sommer, to approve the Minutes of the 
regular meeting of December 12, 2016. 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 
Action 16-390 
Moved by Commissioner Sommer, seconded by Commissioner Knoff, that the Schedule of Bills be 
approved and warrants be issued. 
ACE Group LLC-Paver Parts-$4,981.60; Board of Operator Cert-Certification Renewals-$120.00; 
Buhl's Laundry Cleaners Inc-Uniform Alteration-$36.00; Cedar Knox Public Power Dist-Elect-Nov-
$1,101.56; Chamber of Commerce Service-Awards-$575.00; City of Yankton-City Hall Garbage-
$24.00; City of Yankton-Fire Dept Landfill Fee-$31.86; City of Yankton-Parks Landfill Charges-
$78.59; City Utilities-Water-WW Charges-$2,976.04; Concrete Material-Concrete-$312.00; Credit 
Collection Service Inc-UT Collection-Nov-$238.50; Danko Emergency Equipment-Caps-Chains-
$181.76; Den Herder Law Office PC-Legal Services-$1,005.54; Dept of Corrections-DOC Work 
Program-$1,419.08; Electrical Engineering & Equip-Repair Generator-$1,721.19; Ethanol Products 
LLC-CO2-$213.44; Fastenal Company-Tool & Credit-$1.99; Feimer Construction Fairway-Main 
Break-$17,112.63; Flannery/Kirt-Officer Stipend-$25.00; Footjoy-Gloves-$108.28; Frick/Adam-
Officer Stipend-$25.00; Frick/Brian-Officer Stipend-$50.00; Graymont Capital Inc-Lime-$4,469.50; 
Hawkins Inc-Chemicals-$1,223.61; Hedahl's Parts Plus-Front Brake Rotor-$267.02; Hercu-U-Lift-
Forklift Repairs-$307.23; J&H Care & Cleaning Company-Janitorial Services-$2,795.00; JCL 
Solutions/Janitors Closet-Supplies-$61.11; Kadrmas Lee & Jackson Inc-Apron Expansion-$3,444.75; 
Klines Jewelry-Retirement Gifts-$181.98; Larry's Home Center-Service Call-$668.95; Long's Propane 
Inc-Propane-$246.75; Mathison Company-Paper-$119.55; McLeods Printing-Minute Books-$506.33; 
Midwest Alarm Company Inc-Test Fire Alarms-$406.00; Midwest Striping-Lights-$720.00; 
Moser/Brad-Officer Stipend-$25.00; Mount Marty College-Festival of Lights-$200.00; MW 
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Automotive Services-Towing-$240.00; Nelson Electric Service-Repairs-$60.00; Nickles/Larry-Fire 
Ext-$74.73; Observer-Ad-$137.00; Pheasantland Industries-T-Shirts-$474.11; Press Dakota Mstar 
Solutions-Commission Minutes-$931.84; Register of Deeds-Copies-$178.00; Sanitation Products Inc-
Gear Box-$2,346.83; Sioux City Foundry Co-Blades-$4,788.00; Stern Oil Co Inc-Fuel-$20,925.40; 
Titleist-Golf Equipment-$2,116.13; Todd Inc-Posts-$5,350.64; Toussaint/Wayne-Refund-$180.92; 
Treatment Resources Inc-Equipment Repair Part-$7,308.00; Truck Trailer Sales Inc-Truck Repairs-
$4,879.11; US Post Office-Util Postage-Dec-$1,200.00; USGA Club Membership-USGA 
Membership-$110.00; Vanderhule Moving Inc-Oxygen-$104.00; Welfl Construction Corp-Rafter 
Repairs-$2,181.00; Woehl/Toby-Officer Stipend-$25.00; Xerox Corporation-Copier Lease-$211.23; 
Xerox Corporation-Copier Lease-$1,009.16; Yankton Janitor Supply Inc-Cleaner-$43.00; Yankton 
Medical Clinic-Employment Physical-$176.00; Yankton Police Department-Repairs-$47.34; 
Ziegler/William-Officer Stipend-$50.00. 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 
City Manager Nelson submitted a written report giving an update on community projects and items of 
interest. 
 
Action 16-391 
This was the time and place for the second reading and public hearing for Ordinance No. 992, AN 
ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 981, THE 2016 ANNUAL APPROPRIATING 
ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA.  (Memorandum 16-296)  No one 
was present to speak for or against adoption of the Ordinance.  Moved by Commissioner Knoff, 
seconded by Commissioner Johnson, to adopt Ordinance No. 992. 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 
Action 16-392 
Moved by Commissioner Sommer, seconded by Commissioner Knoff, to adopt Resolution 16-92.  
(Memorandum 16-305) 

 
RESOLUTION 16-92 

 
 WHEREAS, it appears from an examination of the Plat of Lots 1 thru 8 in Block 1 and Lots 1 
thru 8 in Block 2, Westside Addition in Block 18 of West Yankton, City and County of Yankton, SD 
prepared by Thomas Lynn Week, a registered land surveyor in the State of South Dakota, and 
 
 WHEREAS, such plat has been prepared according to law and is consistent with the City’s 
overall Comprehensive Development Plan. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of City Commissioners of the City of 
Yankton, South Dakota, that the plat and associated Developer’s Agreement for the above described 
property is hereby approved. 
 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
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Action 16-393 
Moved by Commissioner Johnson, seconded by Commissioner Ferdig, to adopt Resolution 16-93.  
(Memorandum 16-306) 

 
RESOLUTION 16-93 

 
 WHEREAS, it appears from an examination of the plat of Tract 5, DJ’s Addition, in Lot A, and 
Tract 6, DJ’s Addition, in Lot B, all in Section 16, T93N, R55W, of the 5th P.M., Yankton County, 
South Dakota, prepared by John Brandt, a registered land surveyor in the State of South Dakota, and  
 
 WHEREAS, such plat has been prepared according to law and is consistent with the City’s 
overall Comprehensive Development Plan and is subject to County review. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of City Commissioners of the City of 
Yankton, South Dakota, that the plat for the above described property is hereby approved. 
 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 
Action 16-394 
Moved by Commissioner Sommer, seconded by Commissioner Knoff, to adjourn at 12:05 p.m. 
Roll Call:  All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None. 
Motion adopted. 
 

 
              

        Dave Carda   
             Acting Mayor     

 
ATTEST:                                                        
  Al Viereck 
  Finance Officer      Published January 5, 2017 
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VENDOR NAME 
     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 
 
A T & T 
     @FY@ CELL PHONE BILL              42.02     TELEPHONE                101.127.271            12.28.16       006463 P 773 00001  
     @FY@ CELL PHONE BILL              46.17     TELEPHONE                101.111.271            12.28.16       006463 P 773 00002 
     @FY@ CELL PHONE BILL              10.52     TELEPHONE                101.106.271            12.28.16       006463 P 773 00003  
     @FY@ CELL PHONE BILL              29.32     TELEPHONE                101.127.271            12.28.16       006463 P 773 00004 
     @FY@ CELL PHONE BILL              50.16     TELEPHONE                201.201.271            12.28.16       006463 P 773 00005  
     @FY@ CELL PHONE BILL              26.09     TELEPHONE                204.204.271            12.28.16       006463 P 773 00006 
     @FY@ CELL PHONE BILL              49.48     TELEPHONE                601.601.271            12.28.16       006463 P 773 00007  
     @FY@ CELL PHONE BILL              61.12     TELEPHONE                611.611.271            12.28.16       006463 P 773 00008 
     @FY@ CELL PHONE BILL              69.23     TELEPHONE                101.123.271            12.28.16       006463 P 773 00009  
                                      384.11    *VENDOR TOTAL 
ACS GOVERNMENT INF SERVI 
     @FY@ MAINT PROGRAM             1,353.17     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -  101.104.202            1326706        003925 P 773 00010 
     @FY@ MAINT PROGRAM               323.37     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    601.601.202            1326706        003925 P 773 00011 
     @FY@ MAINT PROGRAM               363.79     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    611.611.202            1326706        003925 P 773 00012  
     @FY@ MAINT PROGRAM               121.29     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    631.631.202            1326706        003925 P 773 00013 
                                    2,161.62    *VENDOR TOTAL 
ADVANCED WEIGHING SYSTEM 
     S/W SUPPORT                    1,595.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES &  637.637.202            20160707       018371 P 779 00002  
 
AMG OCCUPATIONAL MEDICIN 
     @FY@ DOT CDL DRUG TEST            31.50     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES &  637.637.202            25793-00       015640 P 773 00014 
 
ASCAP 
     LICENSE FEE 2017                 341.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    203.203.202            500613429      018523 P 779 00001 
 
BULLSEYE FIRE SPRINKLER 
     @FY@ PIPES-COUPLERS              161.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            68277          017940 P 773 00015  
 
BUTLER MACHINERY CO 
     @FY@ SERVICE CALLS             1,157.68     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            8177-8254      016026 P 783 00001 
 
CALLAWAY GOLF 
     @FY@ EQUIPMENT                   192.67     GOLF EQUIPMENT           641.641.768            927330167      015907 P 773 00016  
 
CENTURYLINK 
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                    52.64     TELEPHONE                611.611.271            1.3.17         003065 P 783 00005  
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                    52.64     TELEPHONE                101.123.271            1.3.17         002832 P 783 00006  
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     4.81     TELEPHONE                101.102.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00007  
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     9.50     TELEPHONE                101.104.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00008  
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     4.32     TELEPHONE                101.122.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00009  
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                    23.63     TELEPHONE                101.111.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00010 
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                    12.20     TELEPHONE                101.114.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00011  
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     0.31     TELEPHONE                101.115.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00012 
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     1.30     TELEPHONE                101.123.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00013  
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     2.01     TELEPHONE                101.127.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00014 
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     5.10     TELEPHONE                201.201.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00015  
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     5.48     TELEPHONE                601.601.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00016 
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     2.78     TELEPHONE                611.611.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00017
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VENDOR NAME 
     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 
 
CENTURYLINK 
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     1.85     TELEPHONE                637.637.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00018  
     @FY@ PHONE-DEC                     3.94     TELEPHONE                801.801.271            1.3.17         002262 P 783 00019 
     @FY@ PHONE-NOV                   182.42     TELEPHONE                101.127.271            12.20.16       002828 P 773 00017  
     @FY@ PHONE-NOV                   135.69     TELEPHONE                601.601.271            12.20.16       002828 P 773 00018 
     @FY@ PHONE-NOV                   249.60     TELEPHONE                611.611.271            12.20.16       002828 P 773 00019  
     @FY@ PHONE-NOV                   581.26     TELEPHONE                101.111.271            12.20.16       002828 P 773 00020 
     @FY@ PHONE-NOV                   168.48     TELEPHONE                101.123.271            12.20.16       002828 P 773 00021  
     @FY@ PHONE-NOV                    83.20     TELEPHONE                601.601.271            12.20.16       003059 P 773 00022 
     @FY@ PHONE-NOV                    83.20     TELEPHONE                611.611.271            12.20.16       003059 P 773 00023  
                                    1,666.36    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
CITY OF VERMILLION 
     @FY@ JT POWER CASH TRANS      35,050.44     COST OF SERVICE PROVIDED 637.637.206            1.3.17         003067 P 783 00002  
 
CITY OF YANKTON-C G AIRP 
     @FY@ GARBAGE                      12.00     LANDFILL                 101.127.276            12.12.16       005564 P 773 00024 
     @FY@ GARBAGE                      12.00     LANDFILL                 101.127.276            12.12.16       005564 P 773 00025  
                                       24.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
CITY OF YANKTON-CENTRAL 
     @FY@ RUBBISH                       6.00     LANDFILL                 801.801.276            1.3.17         005523 P 783 00004  
 
CITY OF YANKTON-SOLID WA 
     @FY@ COMPACTED GARBAGE        11,425.26     LANDFILL TIPPING FEE     631.631.219            1.3.17         005524 P 783 00003 
 
CITY UTILITIES 
     @FY@ WATER-WW CHARGES             98.22     WATER SERVICE            101.142.274            12.19.16       002793 P 776 00001  
     @FY@ WATER-WW CHARGES             76.31     SEWER SERVICE            101.142.275            12.19.16       002793 P 776 00002 
                                      174.53    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
COLE PAPERS INC. 
     @FY@ ENTREE                       36.35     ENTREE                   641.641.710            9261969        016357 P 773 00026 
     @FY@ ENTREE                      166.13     ENTREE                   641.641.710            9270614        016363 P 777 00001  
                                      202.48    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
CONKLING DIST/JOHN A 
     @FY@ BEER                        102.15     BEER                     641.641.718            134518-134717  016361 P 773 00027 
 
COUNTRY PRIDE COOPERATIV 
     @FY@DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID          82.50     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            26246          016081 P 777 00002 
 
COX AUTO INC 
     @FY@ OIL SEAL                     39.45     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            636714         076000 P 773 00028  
 
CROUCH/CHURCHICH REC DES 
     RS PARK PLAY STRUCTURE        75,528.71     EQUIPMENT                201.201.350            3160           015438 P 779 00003 
 
DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMEN 
     @FY@ LIGHT HEADS                 201.20     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221            81077          075797 P 783 00021
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VENDOR NAME 
     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE  
 
DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMEN 
     @FY@ HARNESSES                   616.97     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.114.247            81195          075796 P 783 00020 
                                      818.17    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT 
     ANNUAL WW FEE                 12,500.00     STATE PERMIT FEES        611.611.205            12.19.16       018512 P 779 00004  
 
DEPT OF REVENUE 
     @FY@ LAB TESTS                   382.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    601.601.202            10574746       018287 P 773 00029  
     @FY@ LAB TESTS                    60.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    203.203.202            10574746       018287 P 773 00030 
                                      442.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
DEX MEDIA EAST 
     @FY@ PHONE BOOK                    8.92     PUBLISHING               101.101.211            12.27.16       003458 P 773 00031  
     @FY@ PHONE BOOK                   13.46     PUBLISHING               101.111.211            12.27.16       003458 P 773 00032 
     @FY@ PHONE BOOK                    8.92     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.114.235            12.27.16       003458 P 773 00033  
                                       31.30    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
DROTZMANN CONSTRUCTION L 
     @FY@ LABOR                       824.00     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            446            018416 P 773 00034  
 
ECHO 
     @FY@ BALLAST                     243.30     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 801.801.223            57027494       075999 P 773 00036 
     @FY@ BALLAST                      30.90     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 801.801.223            7035705        076004 P 773 00035 
                                      274.20    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
ENVIROMENTAL ENERGY 
     @FY@ RECLAIM OIL                  65.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES &  637.637.202            54101          076002 P 773 00037  
 
ETHANOL PRODUCTS LLC 
     @FY@ CO2                         322.79     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            2176261        018288 P 773 00038 
 
FAMILY MEMORIALS BY GIBS 
     @FY@ FACADE GRANT              1,425.00     HISTORIC DOWNTOWN RIVERF 211.231.549            1095           018417 P 773 00103  
 
FEIMER CONSTRUCTION 
     @FY@ REPAIRS                     820.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            3561           076800 P 773 00040 
     @FY@ MOVE DOCK                   612.12     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            3719           076793 P 773 00039 
                                    1,432.12    *VENDOR TOTAL 
FIRST NATIONAL BANK 
     DRINKING WATER #2              5,173.96     SRF LOAN BOND INTEREST   604.604.411            12.19.16       018516 P 779 00011  
     DRINKING WATER #2             10,127.31     SRF LOAN PRINCIPAL       604.604.441            12.19.16       018516 P 779 00012 
                                   15,301.27    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
FIRST NATIONAL BANK 
     DRINKING WATER #3             14,914.45     SRF LOAN BOND INTEREST   604.604.411            12.19.16       018517 P 779 00005 
     DRINKING WATER #3             26,365.47     SRF LOAN PRINCIPAL       604.604.441            12.19.16       018517 P 779 00006  
     DRINKING WATER                11,606.65     SRF LOAN BOND INTEREST   604.604.411            12.19.16       018518 P 779 00007 
     DRINKING WATER                21,396.41     SRF LOAN PRINCIPAL       604.604.441            12.19.16       018518 P 779 00008  
                                   74,282.98    *VENDOR TOTAL
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VENDOR NAME 
     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE  
 
FIRST NATIONAL BANK 
     DRINKING WATER #5             60,618.04     SRF LOAN BOND INTEREST   607.607.411            12.20.16       018519 P 779 00009 
     DRINKING WATER #5             41,766.44     SRF LOAN PRINCIPAL       607.607.441            12.20.16       018519 P 779 00010  
                                  102,384.48    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
FLANNERY/KIRT 
     @FY@ OFFICER STIPEND              25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            12.22.16       017878 P 773 00041 
 
FRICK/ADAM 
     @FY@ OFFICER STIPEND              25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            12.22.16       017880 P 773 00042 
 
FRICK/BRIAN 
     @FY@ OFFICER STIPEND              50.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            12.22.16       017876 P 773 00043 
 
GRAYMONT CAPITAL INC 
     @FY@ LIME                      4,439.75     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            99388          018283 P 773 00044 
 
HANSON BRIGGS ADVERTISIN 
     @FY@ ENVELOPES                   158.10     OFFICE SUPPLIES          637.637.232            19609          017905 P 773 00045  
 
HARTINGTON TREE LLC 
     @FY@ TRANSPLANT TREE             300.00     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            10074          076799 P 773 00046 
 
HEDAHL'S PARTS PLUS 
     @FY@ FILTERS-PAINT               417.02     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            195793-195853  075997 P 773 00048 
     @FY@ FILTERS                     113.63     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            49-196215      076001 P 773 00047 
     @FY@ PAINT                       126.31     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            49-196315      075942 P 777 00004 
     @FY@ BATTERY                      91.99     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            49-196389      075980 P 777 00003 
     @FY@ BATTTERIES                  764.58     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            49-196526      075981 P 777 00005 
                                    1,513.53    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
HORNUNG'S PRO GOLF SALE 
     @FY@ GOLF GRIPS                1,099.84     CLUB REPAIRS             641.641.790            401629         015909 P 773 00049  
 
INLAND TRUCK PARTS CO. 
     @FY@ BRAKE KITS                   40.10     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            7-51669        076005 P 777 00006 
 
JOHNSON ELECTRIC 
     @FY@ GENERATOR REPAIRS         8,546.81     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            6865           018286 P 773 00050 
 
JOHNSON ENG. CO., INC. 
     @FY@ SERVICES                  1,526.00     15TH ST - SUMMIT TO WCLR 504.581.395            1.3.17         014983 P 783 00022 
 
KAISER HEATING & COOLING 
     @FY@ SERVICE FURNACE              76.68     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    641.641.202            48796          016360 P 773 00051 
     @FY@ SERVICE                      76.68     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    641.641.202            49022          016362 P 777 00007  
                                      153.36    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
KAISER REFRIGERATION INC 
     @FY@ REPLACE CABLES               65.49     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.123.221            01439          076003 P 777 00008
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     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 
 
LOGIN INC DBA IACP NET 
     SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL             875.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.111.261            29257          018236 P 779 00013  
 
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                    772.24     FUEL-HEATING             101.127.273            12.27.16       003254 P 777 00009 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                    427.05     FUEL-HEATING             801.801.273            12.27.16       003254 P 777 00010 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                  1,331.69     FUEL-HEATING             101.125.273            12.27.16       003254 P 777 00011 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                     50.00     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            12.27.16       003254 P 777 00012  
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                     17.20     FUEL-GENERATOR           101.115.273            12.27.16       003252 P 777 00013 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                    584.73     FUEL-HEATING             101.141.273            12.27.16       003252 P 777 00014 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                  1,060.48     HEATING FUEL - GAS       637.637.273            12.27.16       003252 P 777 00015 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                     10.99     FUEL-HEATING             611.611.273            12.27.16       003252 P 777 00016 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                    470.84     FUEL-HEATING             601.601.273            12.27.16       003252 P 777 00017 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                    467.05     FUEL-HEATING             101.114.273            12.27.16       003253 P 777 00018 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                    104.10     FUEL-HEATING             641.641.273            12.27.16       003253 P 777 00019 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                     15.00     FUEL-HEATING             202.202.273            12.27.16       003253 P 777 00020 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                    634.69     FUEL-HEATING             201.201.273            12.27.16       003253 P 777 00021 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                    458.13     FUEL-HEATING             101.142.273            12.29.16       002794 P 776 00003 
                                    6,404.19    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                  1,268.44     FUEL-HEATING             601.601.273            12.27.16       002904 P 773 00052 
     @FY@ FUEL-NOV                  3,988.61     FUEL-HEATING             611.611.273            12.27.16       002904 P 773 00053 
                                    5,257.05    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
MIDWEST TAPE 
     @FY@ AUDIO BOOKS                 747.77     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            94556213       016239 P 776 00005 
     @FY@ AUDIO BOOKS                 209.94     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            94628700       016240 P 776 00004 
                                      957.71    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
MIDWEST TURF & IRRIGATIO 
     @FY@ PARTS                       329.17     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            3742000        016332 P 773 00054 
 
MOSER/BRAD 
     @FY@ OFFICER STIPEND              25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            12.22.16       017881 P 773 00055 
 
NITZKE/BOB 
     @FY@ REFUND                      149.60     ANNUAL MEMBERSHIPS       203.3740               12.20.16       076798 P 773 00056  
     @FY@ REFUND                       11.22     SALES TAX PAYABLE        203.2073               12.20.16       076798 P 773 00057 
                                      160.82    *VENDOR TOTAL 
NORTHERN TRUCK EQUIPMENT 
     @FY@ TAILGATE PIN                 67.65     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.123.221            25765          016025 P 783 00023 
 
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                 2,847.09     ELECTRICITY              201.201.272            1.3.17         003137 P 783 00024  
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                   136.17     ELECTRICITY              101.123.272            1.3.17         003134 P 783 00026 
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                   537.22     ELECTRICITY              637.637.272            1.3.17         003134 P 783 00027  
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                14,056.07     ELECTRICITY              601.601.272            1.3.17         003134 P 783 00028 
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                12,759.50     ELECTRICITY              611.611.272            1.3.17         003134 P 783 00029  
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                 6,692.62     ELECTRICITY - STREET LIG 101.126.272            1.3.17         003136 P 783 00035
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NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                 1,688.38     ELECTRICITY              101.127.272            1.3.17         003132 P 783 00036 
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                   127.25     ELECTRICITY              621.621.272            1.3.17         003132 P 783 00037  
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                 1,423.52     ELECTRICITY              801.801.272            1.3.17         003132 P 783 00038  
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                 1,452.41     ELECTRICITY              101.125.272            1.3.17         003132 P 783 00039  
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                    74.49     ELECTRICITY              101.115.272            1.3.17         003132 P 783 00040  
     @FY@ ELECT-NOV                 1,394.76     ELECTRICITY              101.142.272            12.28.16       002795 P 776 00006  
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                 5,199.70     ELECTRICITY - STREET LIG 101.126.272            12.28.16       003135 P 783 00025 
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                   565.83     ELECTRICITY              101.114.272            12.28.16       003133 P 783 00030 
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                 1,057.38     ELECTRICITY              641.641.272            12.28.16       003133 P 783 00031  
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                   142.92     ELECTRICITY              637.637.272            12.28.16       003133 P 783 00032 
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                   142.46     ELECTRICITY              202.202.272            12.28.16       003133 P 783 00033  
     @FY@ ELECT-DEC                 1,681.19     ELECTRICITY              101.141.272            12.28.16       003133 P 783 00034 
                                   51,978.96    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
OIL PRICE INFORMATION SE 
     @FY@ OPIS SERVICE                828.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -  101.127.202            307593         018036 P 773 00058 
 
ONE OFFICE SOLUTION 
     @FY@ NOTARY STAMP                 43.90     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.102.232            16056440       016254 P 777 00022  
 
OVERHEAD DOOR CO 
     @FY@ DOOR REPAIRS                353.50     BUILDING REPAIR & MAINT. 637.638.223            19619          016079 P 773 00059 
 
PLAN & DEVELOPMENT DIST 
     2017 CEMETERY VIEWER           1,500.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    621.621.202            3215           015437 P 779 00014  
 
POSTMASTER 
     BOX FEE #178                     138.00     POSTAGE                  101.104.231            1.3.17         002758 P 779 00017 
 
POWER SOURCE ELECTRIC 
     @FY@ FAN MOTOR                   815.08     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            48833          016359 P 773 00060 
 
PRESS DAKOTA MSTAR SOLUT 
     @FY@ ADVERTISING                 238.80     ADVERTISING              203.203.211            11.15.16       076783 P 773 00061  
 
PRO AUTO INC 
     @FY@ TOWING                       80.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            17050          018235 P 773 00062 
 
RACOM CORPORATION 
     @FY@ EDACS ACESS               1,404.90     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            161966         018234 P 773 00063  
 
SDPRA 
     SDPRA MEMBERSHIPS                380.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          201.201.261            1.3.17         015439 P 779 00015 
 
SIOUX FALLS TWO WAY RADI 
     @FY@ REPAIRS                     193.75     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221            104335         075793 P 773 00064 
     @FY@ ANNTENNA PART                50.98     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 801.801.223            104335         075793 P 773 00065 
                                      244.73    *VENDOR TOTAL
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SOUTHEAST FIREFIGHTERS A 
     @FY@ 2017 DUES                    50.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.114.261            12.22.16       075794 P 773 00066  
 
STERN OIL CO INC 
     @FY@ AVIATION GAS             25,024.00     GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 101.127.238            227210         018035 P 773 00067 
 
TODD, INC/MICHAEL 
     @FY@ ROAD MATERIALS           10,411.29     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            154522         016045 P 773 00068  
 
TURFWERKS 
     @FY@ REPAIR PARTS                453.87     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            411251         016333 P 773 00069 
 
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, I 
     @FY@ POSTAGE                      34.99     POSTAGE                  611.611.231            572347526      003830 P 777 00024 
     @FY@ POSTAGE                      33.54     POSTAGE                  101.114.231            572347526      003830 P 777 00025  
     @FY@ POSTAGE                     259.26     POSTAGE                  601.601.231            572347526      003830 P 777 00026 
                                      327.79    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
UNITED STATES POSTAL SER 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC            96.09     POSTAGE                  101.122.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00041 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC           242.12     POSTAGE                  101.104.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00042 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC           262.96     POSTAGE                  101.111.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00043 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC            11.16     POSTAGE                  201.201.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00044 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC            54.69     POSTAGE                  101.122.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00045 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC            32.41     POSTAGE                  637.637.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00046 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC           151.31     POSTAGE                  101.102.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00047 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC            22.95     POSTAGE                  101.106.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00048 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC             0.93     POSTAGE                  641.641.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00049 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC            15.83     POSTAGE                  203.203.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00050 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC             0.47     POSTAGE                  611.611.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00051 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC             3.18     POSTAGE                  101.114.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00052 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC            74.40     POSTAGE                  601.601.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00053 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC            83.70     POSTAGE                  611.611.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00054 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC            27.90     POSTAGE                  631.631.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00055 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC            29.92     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.123.232            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00056 
     @FY@ POSTAGE METER-DEC             4.98     POSTAGE                  101.122.231            12.30.16       002989 P 783 00057 
                                    1,115.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 
WAGE WORKS 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV            70.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -  101.104.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00071 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV             5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.105.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00072 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV             5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.106.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00073 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV            10.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00074 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV             5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00075 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV             5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.122.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00076 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV             5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.123.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00077 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV            25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00078 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV             5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    201.201.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00079 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV             5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    203.203.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00080 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV            10.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    611.611.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00081 
     @FY@ FLEX SERV FEE-NOV             5.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    641.641.202            125AIO503443   005311 P 773 00082
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WAGE WORKS 
                                      155.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
WHOLESALE SUPPLY INC 
     @FY@ ENTREE                       16.85     ENTREE                   641.641.710            378022         016358 P 773 00083 
     @FY@ CANDY                        31.65     CANDY                    641.641.714            378022         016358 P 773 00084  
     @FY@ POP                          32.90     POP                      641.641.720            914184         016364 P 777 00023 
                                       81.40    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
WOEHL/TOBY 
     @FY@ OFFICER STIPEND              25.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            12.22.16       017879 P 773 00070 
 
YAGGIE'S INC. 
     @FY@ LAWN SEED                    38.00     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            143470         076909 P 773 00085  
 
YANKTON JANITOR SUPPLY I 
     @FY@ MOP                          46.34     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.114.223            427450         075795 P 773 00086 
 
YANKTON MEDICAL CLINIC 
     @FY@ PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHY          262.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            11.1.16        076358 P 773 00096  
     @FY@ PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHY          262.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    611.611.202            11.23.16       076363 P 773 00098 
     @FY@ PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHY          262.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            11.8.16        076360 P 773 00100  
     @FY@ PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHY          262.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    208.208.202            12.5.16        076366 P 773 00097 
     @FY@ RANDOM DRUG TESTS            60.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.122.202            4274           015639 P 773 00087  
     @FY@ RANDOM DRUG TESTS            60.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.106.202            4274           015639 P 773 00088 
     @FY@ RANDOM DRUG TESTS            60.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            4274           015639 P 773 00089  
     @FY@ RANDOM DRUG TESTS            38.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    208.208.202            4274           015639 P 773 00090 
     @FY@ RANDOM DRUG TESTS            76.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    201.201.202            4274           015639 P 773 00091  
     @FY@ RANDOM DRUG TESTS            60.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.105.202            4274           015639 P 773 00092 
     @FY@ RANDOM DRUG TESTS            38.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES &  637.637.202            4274           015639 P 773 00093  
     @FY@ RANDOM DRUG TESTS            60.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -  101.127.202            4274           015639 P 773 00094 
     @FY@ RANDOM DRUG TESTS           120.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    641.641.202            4274           015639 P 773 00095  
     @FY@ PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHY          210.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            4274           076362 P 773 00099 
                                    1,830.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
YANKTON ROCKIN' RIBFEST 
     ROCKIN RIBFEST                 9,540.00     SPEC EVENTS/RIBFEST OVER 211.231.566            1.3.17         018522 P 779 00016 
 
YANKTON VOL FIRE DEPARTM 
     @FY@ NOV/DEC FIRE CALLS        2,120.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            12.22.16       075792 P 773 00101 
 
ZIEGLER/WILLIAM P 
     @FY@ OFFICER STIPEND              50.00     PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202            12.22.16       017877 P 773 00102
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   REPORT TOTALS:                 481,722.90 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000209
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FUND RECAP: 
 
FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 
----  ---------------------------- 
 
101   GENERAL FUND                                                71,603.67 
201   PARKS AND RECREATION                                        81,308.03 
202   PARK IMPROVEMENT                                               157.46 
203   SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER                                         821.45 
204   MARNE CREEK                                                     26.09 
208   911/DISPATCH                                                   300.00 
211   LODGING SALES TAX                                           10,965.00 
504   INFRASTRUCT IMP CONSTRUCT                                    1,526.00 
601   WATER OPERATION                                             30,417.58 
604   2001 STATE REVOLVING LOAN                                   89,584.25 
607   WATER PLANT RENOVATION                                     102,384.48 
611   WASTE WATER OPERATION                                       30,463.39 
621   CEMETERY OPERATION                                           1,627.25 
631   SOLID WASTE                                                 11,574.45 
637   JOINT POWER                                                 39,066.42 
641   GOLF COURSE                                                  4,717.43 
801   CENTRAL GARAGE                                               5,179.95 
 
TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                  481,722.90 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BANK RECAP: 
 
BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 
----  ---------------------------- 
 
1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                               481,722.90 
 
TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                  481,722.90 
 
 
                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 
 
                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 
 
                                                                  ................................. 
 
                                                                  ................................. 
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       AFSCME COUNCIL 65               06454 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               649.80    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       005136 F 767 00005 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               650.80    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       005136 F 767 00016 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               610.00    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       005136 F 767 00072 
                                             1,910.60   *TOTAL 
       AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE COR        00025 
              CANCER & ICU PREMIUMS          6,999.68    CANCER & ICU SUPPLEMENTA 711.2075                       001234 F 767 00026 
       BENSON/COLBY                    .14835 
              REPLACE PAYROLL CHECK             29.26    TEMPORARY WAGES          203.203.102                    005559 F 767 00013 
       C & C HAULING & CONST IN        06692 
              MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE        17,123.20    STREET RECONSTRUCTION    506.572.390                    017669 F 767 00027 
       CONNECTIONS INC                 06807 
              EAP INSURANCE - NOVEMBER         373.32    HEALTH INSURANCE         711.2068                       005314 F 767 00012 
       D & G CONCRETE CONST.           01073 
              HWY 50 UTILITIES              25,679.82    EAST HWY 50 UTILITY RECO 602.602.334                    017761 F 767 00010 
              HWY 50 UTILITIES              25,679.83    EAST HWY 50 UTILITY RECO 611.611.334                    017761 F 767 00009 
                                            51,359.65   *TOTAL 
       DELVAUX/CONNIE                  .14620 
              REPLACE CK #58410                 15.99    LIBR COMP FOR LOSS & DAM 101.3641                       005562 F 767 00031 
       DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES         01681 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               848.75    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       003562 F 767 00006 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               848.75    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       003562 F 767 00019 
                                             1,697.50   *TOTAL 
       FEIMER CONSTRUCTION             00197 
              MAPLE STREET WATERMAIN        11,184.71    MAPLE ST, 6TH TO 8TH     506.574.364     4              018017 F 767 00029 
       FIRST NATL BANK SOUTH DA        04389 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              691.66    AFLAC DAYCARE            711.2077                       003301 F 767 00001 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               691.66    AFLAC DAYCARE            711.2077                       003301 F 767 00017 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              832.23    AFLAC MEDICAL            711.2078                       003301 F 767 00002 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               832.23    AFLAC MEDICAL            711.2078                       003301 F 767 00018 
                                             3,047.78   *TOTAL 
       FREEDOM VALU CENTER             05501 
              REPLACE CK #59120                227.50    REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  101.111.222                    005565 F 767 00034 
       LABRIE/RICK                     .14836 
              REPLACE CK #58104                  5.81    SALES TAX PAYABLE        203.2073                       005560 F 767 00015 
              REPLACE CK #58104                 83.00    QUARTERLY MEMBERSHIPS    203.3742                       005560 F 767 00014 
                                                88.81   *TOTAL 
       MASONRY COMPONENTS INC          02254 
              DOUGLAS AVE RECONSTRUCT      128,496.84    DOUGLAS, ANNA TO 31ST    504.581.391                    017675 F 767 00008 
              TRANSFER STATION SCALE        83,279.37    BUILDING & STRUCTURES    637.638.320     7              013789 F 767 00028 
                                           211,776.21   *TOTAL 
       MCLAURY ENGINEERING INC         04987 
              REPLACE CK #59149             62,274.75    LIFT STATION FORCE MAIN  611.611.327                    005563 F 767 00032 
       MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE        06544 
              LIFE INSURANCE - DEC             682.10    LIFE INSURANCE           711.2069                       005179 F 767 00011 
              LIFE INSURANCE - JANUARY         735.61    LIFE INSURANCE           711.2069                       005179 F 767 00074 
                                             1,417.71   *TOTAL
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       OLSON/JEREMY                    06383 
              TRAVEL ADVANCE                    80.00    CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.111.265                    005561 F 767 00030 
       RETIREMENT, SD                  00519 
              SD RETIREMENT - DECEMBER     107,857.93    SD RETIREMENT SYSTEM     711.2066                       002809 F 767 00075 
       RETIREMENT, SD SYSTEM           05577 
              401 (A) SPECIAL PAY               45.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    611.611.202                    005556 F 767 00024 
              401 (A) SPECIAL PAY            6,739.34    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       005556 F 767 00023 
                                             6,784.34   *TOTAL 
       SDSRP                           04992 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS              697.50    ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP        711.2056                       003591 F 767 00004 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               697.50    ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP        711.2056                       003591 F 767 00022 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               697.50    ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP        711.2056                       003591 F 767 00070 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS            1,910.00    SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058                       003591 F 767 00003 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION             2,010.00    SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058                       003591 F 767 00021 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION             1,985.00    SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058                       003591 F 767 00069 
                                             7,997.50   *TOTAL 
       SOUTHEAST PROPERTIES            05903 
              TID REIMBURSEMENT             27,347.19    SOUTHEAST PROPERTIES, LL 509.509.204                    018520 F 767 00035 
       SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER          03787 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               872.95    SUMMIT ACTIVITIES CENTER 711.2062                       002981 F 767 00020 
       SUN LIFE FINANCIAL              06804 
              VISION INS - JANUARY             925.76    HEALTH INSURANCE         711.2068                       005313 F 767 00073 
       UNITED WAY                      00918 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION               108.00    UNITED FUND              711.2070                       001142 F 767 00071 
       US DEPT OF EDUCATION            07099 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION                54.98    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       005551 F 767 00007 
              EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION                54.98    MISC. EMP. DED.          711.2079                       005551 F 767 00025 
                                               109.96   *TOTAL 
       VAST BROADBAND                  06976 
              PHONE BILL                        88.90    TELEPHONE                101.102.271                    003513 F 767 00037 
              PHONE BILL                        48.43    TELEPHONE                101.102.271                    003513 F 767 00053 
              PHONE BILL                       178.29    TELEPHONE                101.104.271                    003513 F 767 00038 
              PHONE BILL                        97.13    TELEPHONE                101.104.271                    003513 F 767 00054 
              INTERNET SERVICES                955.84    INTERNET ACCESS          101.105.270                    003751 F 767 00036 
              PHONE BILL                        21.86    TELEPHONE                101.105.271                    003513 F 767 00039 
              PHONE BILL                        11.91    TELEPHONE                101.105.271                    003513 F 767 00055 
              PHONE BILL                        82.83    TELEPHONE                101.106.271                    003513 F 767 00040 
              PHONE BILL                        45.13    TELEPHONE                101.106.271                    003513 F 767 00056 
              PHONE BILL                        34.79    TELEPHONE                101.111.271                    003513 F 767 00041 
              PHONE BILL                        18.96    TELEPHONE                101.111.271                    003513 F 767 00057 
              PHONE BILL                       101.34    TELEPHONE                101.114.271                    003513 F 767 00042 
              PHONE BILL                        55.22    TELEPHONE                101.114.271                    003513 F 767 00058 
              PHONE BILL                       166.62    TELEPHONE                101.122.271                    003513 F 767 00043 
              PHONE BILL                        90.78    TELEPHONE                101.122.271                    003513 F 767 00059 
              PHONE BILL                        64.00    TELEPHONE                101.123.271                    003513 F 767 00044 
              PHONE BILL                        34.87    TELEPHONE                101.123.271                    003513 F 767 00060 
              PHONE BILL                        71.18    TELEPHONE                101.142.271                    003513 F 767 00045 
              PHONE BILL                        38.78    TELEPHONE                101.142.271                    003513 F 767 00061
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       VAST BROADBAND                  06976 
              PHONE BILL                       247.06    TELEPHONE                201.201.271                    003513 F 767 00046 
              PHONE BILL                       134.60    TELEPHONE                201.201.271                    003513 F 767 00062 
              PHONE BILL                        35.75    TELEPHONE                202.202.271                    003513 F 767 00047 
              PHONE BILL                        19.48    TELEPHONE                202.202.271                    003513 F 767 00063 
              PHONE BILL                       233.65    TELEPHONE                203.203.271                    003513 F 767 00048 
              PHONE BILL                       127.30    TELEPHONE                203.203.271                    003513 F 767 00064 
              PHONE BILL                       146.03    TELEPHONE                601.601.271                    003513 F 767 00049 
              PHONE BILL                        79.56    TELEPHONE                601.601.271                    003513 F 767 00065 
              PHONE BILL                        21.86    TELEPHONE                611.611.271                    003513 F 767 00050 
              PHONE BILL                        11.90    TELEPHONE                611.611.271                    003513 F 767 00066 
              PHONE BILL                        34.79    TELEPHONE                637.637.271                    003513 F 767 00051 
              PHONE BILL                        18.96    TELEPHONE                637.637.271                    003513 F 767 00067 
              PHONE BILL                        67.03    TELEPHONE                641.641.271                    003513 F 767 00052 
              PHONE BILL                        36.52    TELEPHONE                641.641.271                    003513 F 767 00068 
                                             3,421.35   *TOTAL 
       WELLMARK BLUE CROSS & BL        06799 
              HEALTH INS - JANUARY          93,130.62    HEALTH INSURANCE         711.2068                       005310 F 767 00033 
                                           618,162.27  **CLAIMS TOTAL
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              DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 
 
   REPORT TOTALS:                          618,162.27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000075
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FUND RECAP: 
 
FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 
----  ---------------------------- 
 
101   GENERAL FUND                                                 2,530.35 
201   PARKS AND RECREATION                                           381.66 
202   PARK IMPROVEMENT                                                55.23 
203   SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER                                         479.02 
504   INFRASTRUCT IMP CONSTRUCT                                  128,496.84 
506   SPECIAL CAPITAL IMPROV                                      28,307.91 
509   TID #2 MORGAN SQUARE                                        27,347.19 
601   WATER OPERATION                                                225.59 
602   WATER RENEWAL/REPLACEMENT                                   25,679.82 
611   WASTE WATER OPERATION                                       88,033.34 
637   JOINT POWER                                                 83,333.12 
641   GOLF COURSE                                                    103.55 
711   EMPLOYEE BENEFIT                                           233,188.65 
 
TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                  618,162.27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BANK RECAP: 
 
BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 
----  ---------------------------- 
 
1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                               618,162.27 
 
TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                  618,162.27 
 
 
                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 
 
                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 
 
                                                                  ................................. 
 
                                                                  ................................. 
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VENDOR NAME 
     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 
 
A OX WELDING SUPPLY 
     WELDING MATERIALS                 24.46     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00159 
     WELDING SUPPLIES                  10.98     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00257 
     TOOLS                            287.40     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   801.801.247            Kulhavy                 781 00258 
                                      322.84    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
ADORAMA INC 
     DETECTIVE CAMERA                 825.50     EQUIPMENT                101.111.350            Brandt                  781 00275 
 
AIRNAV 
     AIRNAV RENEWAL                    77.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -  101.127.202            Roinstad                781 00099 
 
ALG*AIR 
     TRAVEL FOR CONFERENCE             51.60     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            Mingo                   781 00237 
     TRAVEL FOR CONFERENCE            282.77     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            Mingo                   781 00238 
     TRAVEL FOR CONFERENCE            282.77     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            Mingo                   781 00239 
     MEETING                          391.13     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            Nelson                  781 00240 
     MEETING                          391.13     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            Nelson                  781 00241 
                                    1,399.40    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
ALS TECHNOLOGIES INC 
     AMMUNITION                     1,279.30     AMMUNITION               101.111.267            Burgeson                781 00410 
 
AMAZON DIGITAL SVCS 
     COMPUTER PROGRAM                  49.99     OFFICE SUPPLIES          201.201.232            Lacroix                 781 00063 
 
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 
     EQUIPMENT FOR LIGHT               45.87     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            Burgeson                781 00004 
     EQUIPMENT FOR LIGHT               54.50     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            Burgeson                781 00178 
     BOSU BALANCE TRAINER             109.99     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            Grotenhuis              781 00267 
     SAFETY SUPPLIES                  185.78     MEDICAL,SAFETY, & LAB. S 601.601.243            Hines                   781 00447 
     PRINTER TONER                     22.99     OFFICE SUPPLIES          208.208.232            Peters                  781 00172 
     BOOK                              15.18     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00112 
     PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  39.42     PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242            Wibbels                 781 00113 
     DVD'S                             27.99     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            Wibbels                 781 00114 
     DVD'S                              9.68     AV - CAPITAL             701.701.342            Wibbels                 781 00115 
     BOOKS                             81.77     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00262 
     DVD'S                            190.89     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            Wibbels                 781 00263 
     SEED LIBRARY                      29.58     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Wibbels                 781 00264 
     SEED LIBRARY ENVELOPES            43.68     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Wibbels                 781 00325 
     SEED LIBRARY LABELS              145.65     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Wibbels                 781 00378 
     OFFICE SUPPLY                     44.98     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            Wibbels                 781 00449 
                                    1,047.95    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
AMAZON.COM 
     CAMERA CASE                       94.25     SPECIAL ACCOUNT - DETECT 101.111.266            Brandt                  781 00119 
     DISPOSABLE GLOVES                114.99     MEDICAL,SAFETY, & LAB. S 601.601.243            Hines                   781 00448 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   12.49     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.105.232            Johnson                 781 00409 
     IBC BUILDING CODE BOOK           134.12     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.114.235            Nickles                 781 00129
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VENDOR NAME 
     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 
 
AMAZON.COM 
     SEED LIBRARY LABELS               54.23     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Wibbels                 781 00324 
                                      410.08    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
AMER SOC CIVIL ENGINEE 
     MEMBERSHIP DUES                  250.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.122.261            Haberman                781 00081 
 
AMZ*AUTOPLICITY LLC 
     ENGINE HEATER                    151.72     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Hines                   781 00446 
 
APPEARA 
     TOWELS                           171.69     CONTRACTED SERVICES-OPER 641.641.204            McHenry                 781 00357 
     TOWELS                           125.47     CONTRACTED SERVICES      203.203.204            McHenry                 781 00359 
                                      297.16    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
APPLIED IND TECH 2189 
     BLOWER TRIPLE BELT               166.07     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            Hanson                  781 00369 
 
ARC*SERVICES/TRAINING 
     CPR TRAINING                      27.00     LEARNING                 203.203.264            Orr                     781 00392 
 
ARMY LODGING 
     K9 TRAINING ROOM CLEAN            90.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            Burgeson                781 00064 
 
AT&T*BILL PAYMENT 
     PATROL CAR CELLULAR              314.56     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            Brandt                  781 00274 
 
AUTOZONE #3795 
     ELECTRICAL PARTS                  12.99     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Chytka                  781 00331 
 
BAKER-TAYLOR 
     BOOKS                          2,678.93     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00337 
     POSTAGE                           25.76     POSTAGE                  101.142.231            Wibbels                 781 00338 
                                    2,704.69    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
BEST WESTERN HOTELS - 
     HOTEL                            182.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           611.611.263            Hanson                  781 00306 
 
BEST WESTERN HOTELS F 
     TRAINING EXPENSE                  11.41     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Brandt                  781 00427 
     TRAINING EXPENSE                   9.26     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Brandt                  781 00457 
     TRAINING EXPENSE                  14.02     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Brandt                  781 00458 
                                       34.69    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
BISSELL*HOMECARE 
     VACUUM PARTS                      37.92     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 801.801.221            Miles                   781 00204 
 
BOMGAARS #2 YANKTON 
     EQUIPMENT  MAINTENANCE            49.98     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221            Bornitz                 781 00133
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     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 
 
BOMGAARS #2 YANKTON 
     DIESEL CONDITIONER                20.98     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Chytka                  781 00442 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     17.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Frick                   781 00246 
     SHOP EXPENSE                      85.96     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Gleich                  781 00139 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     14.46     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Gleich                  781 00397 
     SHOP EXPENSE                      59.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Gleich                  781 00398 
     SHOP EXPENSE                      19.06     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Gleich                  781 00399 
     TREE LIGHTS                       60.74     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            Gleich                  781 00484 
     SUPERNATANT LIQUID                12.99     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            Hanson                  781 00195 
     REPAIR UNIFORM                     9.99     UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS     611.611.244            Hanson                  781 00196 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     47.88     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jensen                  781 00002 
     BUILDING SUPPLIES                 30.85     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jensen                  781 00382 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                      4.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jensen                  781 00421 
     GOLF COURSE SUPPLIES               9.48     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221            Jensen                  781 00460 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     40.97     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Kortan                  781 00144 
     SAFETY GLASSES                    23.94     UNIFORMS                 631.631.244            Kulhavy                 781 00009 
     SAFETY GLASSES                    47.88     UNIFORMS                 637.637.244            Kulhavy                 781 00010 
     CONNECTORS, PLUGS                261.75     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00255 
     SUPPLIES                          29.99     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            Mason                   781 00313 
     BATTERIES                         16.98     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Morrow                  781 00418 
     K9 EQUIPMENT                      51.09     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            Pekarek                 781 00273 
     PLUMBING PARTS                    37.34     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Peterson                781 00471 
     GREASE                            63.80     EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 637.637.221            Potts                   781 00280 
     GREASE                            39.98     EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 637.637.221            Potts                   781 00412 
     SUPPLIES                          36.96     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            Robinson                781 00151 
     SUPPLIES                          42.57     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   601.601.247            Robinson                781 00411 
     QUICK LINK                         1.59     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Rohde                   781 00210 
     PAINT BRUSHES                      4.47     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.123.221            Rohde                   781 00244 
     SAW                              164.78     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   801.801.247            Rohde                   781 00475 
     SAW BLADES                        14.79     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   801.801.247            Rohde                   781 00476 
     BATTERY/CHOP SAW WHEEL            19.56     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.127.247            Ryken                   781 00342 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   39.99     OFFICE SUPPLIES          641.641.232            Schieffer               781 00254 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                    369.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00052 
     DOWNTOWN BENCH PARTS               9.58     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00061 
     BUILDING REPAIR                    9.58     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 203.203.223            Vanwinkle               781 00153 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                      7.59     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00282 
     LIGHTING TREE SUPPLIES            58.96     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            Vanwinkle               781 00415 
     LIGHTS                            14.97     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            Vanwinkle               781 00416 
     TRAIL SUPPLIES                    23.28     REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL    204.204.223            Wubben                  781 00150 
     TRAIL SUPPLIES                    14.99     REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL    204.204.223            Wubben                  781 00424 
                                    1,892.71    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
BOMGAARS-MOTO 
     TARP                              39.99     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   801.801.247            Rohde                   781 00355 
 
BORDER STATES ELECTRIC 
     AERATION PUMP AFD OUTPUT         357.20     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            Hanson                  781 00128 
 
BROWNELLS INC 
     BULLET HOLDERS                   283.98     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            Burgeson                781 00006
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BUSHNELL OPTICS 
     MERCHANDISE                       81.48     MERCHANDISE              641.641.766            Jeffers                 781 00190 
 
BUTLER MACHINERY-04 
     GARAGE PART                       83.06     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00288 
     CABLE                            125.46     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00305 
     PUMP, GASKET                     127.87     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00384 
                                      336.39    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
CASEYS GEN STORE 2260 
     STAFF APPRECIATION                12.99     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Schmidt                 781 00146 
 
CASEYS GEN STORE 2268 
     STAFF APPRECIATION                 9.57     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Reifenrath              781 00426 
 
CEDAR COUNTY VETERINAR 
     K9 CARE - RENO                   393.37     K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE    101.111.246            Pekarek                 781 00184 
 
CENTER POINT LARGE PRI 
     BOOKS - CREDIT                    26.57CR   BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00057 
     BOOKS                            160.79     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00102 
                                      134.22    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
CHRISTENSEN RADIATOR & 
     RADIATOR                         210.05     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00162 
     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                 165.65     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            Wubben                  781 00068 
                                      375.70    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
CLARKS RENTALS CUSTOM 
     CORE DRILL BITS                  740.00     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            Rohde                   781 00291 
 
CNP*THE NEW YORKER 
     MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION            106.49     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235            Wibbels                 781 00225 
 
COMPUTYPE 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  485.66     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            Wibbels                 781 00452 
 
CONCRETE MATERIALS 
     PARK SUPPLIES                    101.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            McHenry                 781 00200 
 
CONOCO - YANKTON CONOC 
     FUEL                              43.50     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.114.265            Kurtenbach              781 00372 
 
COSMOPOLITAN MAGAZINE 
     MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION             34.97     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235            Wibbels                 781 00266 
 
COX AUTO SUPPLY 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                      4.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jensen                  781 00321 
     BUILDING SUPPLIES                  7.39     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jensen                  781 00420
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COX AUTO SUPPLY 
     GAUGE                             40.98     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00256 
     OILS AND GREASES                 323.30     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Tramp                   781 00025 
                                      376.66    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
CRESCENT ELECTRIC 029 
     PARK REPAIRS                      32.63     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Gleich                  781 00395 
     WIRE MOLDING                      29.23     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Miles                   781 00079 
     MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES              12.36     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            Miles                   781 00137 
     REPLACEMENT BULB                  12.36     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            Miles                   781 00491 
     SUPPLIES                          11.03     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   601.601.247            Robinson                781 00073 
     LAMPS/PHOTO EYES                 156.30     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221            Ryken                   781 00070 
     ELECTRICAL PARTS                  95.78     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221            Ryken                   781 00148 
     ELECTRICAL PARTS                 199.35     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221            Ryken                   781 00316 
     TOOLS                              9.32     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.127.247            Ryken                   781 00501 
     LIGHT BULBS                       74.17     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221            Ryken                   781 00502 
     PARK REPAIRS                     105.55     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00323 
     PARK REPAIRS                     752.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00339 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     63.19     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00489 
                                    1,553.27    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
CUBBY S SPORTS BAR 
     SDPRA BOARD MEETING               11.61     TRAVEL EXPENSE           201.201.263            Larson                  781 00277 
 
CULLIGAN WATER 
     WATER SOFTENER SALT               78.00     CHEMICALS & GASES        611.611.240            Hanson                  781 00287 
 
D J*WALL ST JOURNAL 
     NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION           560.00     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235            Wibbels                 781 00329 
 
D-P TOOLS INC 
     HD IMPACT WRENCH                 364.90     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   801.801.247            Kulhavy                 781 00174 
     HOLE SAW                         156.97     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   801.801.247            Kulhavy                 781 00463 
     DEF EMISSION CHECK                20.40     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.114.247            Kulhavy                 781 00464 
                                      542.27    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
DAVIDSON TITLES INC 
     BOOK                              19.70     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00023 
 
DAYHUFF ENTERPRISES IN 
     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              386.64     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.125.236            Miles                   781 00493 
 
DEMCO INC 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  431.18     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            Wibbels                 781 00250 
 
DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 
     SCHOOLS                           50.00     LEARNING                 201.201.264            Kortan                  781 00235 
 
DEX*ONE 
     PUBLISHING                        39.00     PUBLISHING               101.142.211            Wibbels                 781 00103
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DOLLAR TREE 
     STAFF APPRECIATION                35.00     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Dobrovolny              781 00365 
     TABLE COVERINGS                   17.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Utech                   781 00075 
                                       52.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
DX SERVICE 
     SALT                           1,425.90     CHEMICALS & GASES        601.601.240            Hines                   781 00226 
 
ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY 
     WIRE MOLDING                     102.80     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Miles                   781 00135 
     LIGHT BULBS                        9.68     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.123.223            Potts                   781 00348 
     BULBS                              7.26     BUILDING REPAIR & MAINT. 637.637.223            Robb                    781 00441 
                                      119.74    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
EHRESMANN ENGINEERING 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     32.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Frick                   781 00141 
     STEEL PLATE                       27.55     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Rohde                   781 00034 
     SHEET STEEL                       34.30     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Rohde                   781 00140 
                                       94.84    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
ELM USA,INC 
     DISC CLEANING SUPPLIES           318.95     OFFICE SUPPLIES          701.701.232            Reifenrath              781 00145 
 
FACEBK *3JGDQAA8W2 
     FACEBOOK AD                       10.00     PUBLISHING               201.201.211            Lacroix                 781 00466 
 
FACEBK PZTQ6BAFR2 
     FACEBOOK AD                       25.00     ADVERTISING              641.641.211            Larson                  781 00459 
 
FACEBK T9VWNASZV2 
     ADVERTISMENT                      10.00     ADVERTISING              203.203.211            Grotenhuis              781 00455 
 
FACES MAGAZINE 
     MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION             48.00     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235            Wibbels                 781 00327 
 
FAIRFIELD INN & SUITE 
     HOTEL FOR SDPRA MEETING           61.96     TRAVEL EXPENSE           201.201.263            Larson                  781 00276 
 
FARM & HOME PUBLISHERS 
     BOOKS                             89.40     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00108 
     BOOKS                             89.40     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00496 
                                      178.80    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
FASTENAL COMPANY01 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     13.09     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Eskens                  781 00189 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     12.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Eskens                  781 00206 
     TREE LIGHTS                        4.70     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            Gleich                  781 00505 
     DEGREASER CREDIT                  69.20CR   GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00160 
     FOAMING DEGREASER                 69.20     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00260
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FASTENAL COMPANY01 
     WELDING JACKET                    11.25     UNIFORMS                 637.637.244            Robb                    781 00016 
     WELDING JACKET                     9.25     UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS     101.123.244            Robb                    781 00017 
     DRILL BIT, TRUCK PAINT            33.86     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Robb                    781 00018 
     WELDING JACKET                     8.60     MEDICAL & SAFETY SUPPLIE 801.801.243            Robb                    781 00019 
     DEGREASER                         64.98     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Robb                    781 00165 
     1/2 READY ROD                     16.10     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.123.221            Rohde                   781 00186 
     ELECTRICAL PARTS                  30.23     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221            Ryken                   781 00180 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                      6.39     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00027 
     SMALL HARDWARE                     0.78     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   201.201.247            Snook                   781 00101 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     21.14     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00155 
     DOWNTOWN BENCH SUPPLIES           36.43     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00234 
     DOWNTOWN BENCH SUPPLIES           15.89     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00283 
                                      284.69    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
FEJFAR PLUMBING 
     BUILDING MAINTENANCE              83.53     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Wibbels                 781 00107 
     BUILDING MAINTENANCE             374.58     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Wibbels                 781 00328 
                                      458.11    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
FLOSOURCE, INC. 
     VALVE ACTUATOR REPAIR            418.32     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Chytka                  781 00499 
 
GEORGE PATTON ASSOCIAT 
     OFFICE FURNITURE/EASELS          183.04     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.106.232            Utech                   781 00104 
 
GIRTON ADAMS CO 
     SLUDGE HEATER FIRE EYE           189.49     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            Hanson                  781 00043 
 
GREATLAND CORPORATION 
     ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION               79.00     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.104.235            Clough                  781 00156 
 
GRESSCO LTD 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  488.00     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            Wibbels                 781 00022 
 
GREY HOUSE PUBLISHING 
     BOOKS                            278.00     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00232 
 
HACH COMPANY 
     TURBIDIMETERS                  8,614.40     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Hines                   781 00020 
 
HAROLDS PHOTO EXPERTS 
     PHOTOS FOR TRAINING ROOM          51.06     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.114.223            Nickles                 781 00095 
 
HEDAHLS - YANKTON 
     EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             39.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221            Bornitz                 781 00132 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     26.86     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Bornitz                 781 00192 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     29.13     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Gleich                  781 00138 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     21.16     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Gleich                  781 00366
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HEDAHLS - YANKTON 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     82.24     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jensen                  781 00069 
     BUILDING SUPPLIES                 22.62     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jensen                  781 00212 
     GOLF COURSE SUPPLIES              10.70     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jensen                  781 00419 
     PARTS                              1.89     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            Mason                   781 00284 
     PARTS                            117.19     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   601.601.247            Robinson                781 00215 
     SUPPLIES                          93.70     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   601.601.247            Robinson                781 00370 
     BLACK PAINT                       66.67     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.123.221            Rohde                   781 00290 
                                      512.15    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
HY VEE 1899 
     EMPLOYEE CHRISTMAS PARTY         128.97     EMPLOYEE COMMITTEE       101.101.141            Bailey                  781 00294 
     RETIREMENT SUPPLIES               54.99     EMPLOYEE COMMITTEE       101.101.141            Berke-Hanson            781 00236 
     RETIREMENT SUPPLIES               54.99     EMPLOYEE COMMITTEE       101.101.141            Berke-Hanson            781 00386 
     TRAINING SUPPLIES                  6.37     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            Burgeson                781 00350 
     STAFF APPRECIATION                17.98     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Dobrovolny              781 00087 
     DOC WORK PROGRAM                   8.96     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jensen                  781 00320 
     TAX REFUND                         6.82CR   MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 203.203.728            McHenry                 781 00299 
     CONCESSIONS - GATORADE           111.67     MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 203.203.728            McHenry                 781 00300 
     CHRISTMAS CONCERT                 32.76     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            McHenry                 781 00485 
     MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES              15.98     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00490 
     REFUND                            17.02CR   REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00492 
     MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES              17.02     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00494 
     ENTREE                            57.40     ENTREE                   641.641.710            Schieffer               781 00224 
     ENTREE                            54.63     ENTREE                   641.641.710            Schieffer               781 00495 
     POP                              117.38     POP                      641.641.720            Schieffer               781 00511 
     ENTREE                            30.00     ENTREE                   641.641.710            Schieffer               781 00512 
     ENTREE                           132.38     ENTREE                   641.641.710            Schieffer               781 00513 
                                      817.64    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
IN *ELM USA, INC. 
     DISC CLEANING SUPPLIES            19.14     OFFICE SUPPLIES          701.701.232            Reifenrath              781 00071 
 
IN *H2 GOLF COMPANY LL 
     MERCHANDISE                      165.55     MERCHANDISE              641.641.766            Jeffers                 781 00303 
 
INDEPENDENCE WASTE 
     PORTA POTTYS                     278.95     CONTRACTED SERVICES-OPER 641.641.204            McHenry                 781 00090 
     PORTA POTTYS                     274.95     CONTRACTED SERVICES - OP 201.201.204            McHenry                 781 00091 
                                      553.90    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
INT L CODE COUNCIL INC 
     CERTIFICATION RENEWAL             90.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.106.261            Morrow                  781 00149 
 
IPY*MIDWEST ALARM 
     ALARM MONITORING                  63.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.114.223            Kurtenbach              781 00272 
 
ISU VET CLINIC 
     K9 MAX MEDICAL CARE              155.02     K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE    101.111.246            Nolz                    781 00092 
     K9 MAX MEDICAL CARE               53.85     K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE    101.111.246            Nolz                    781 00209 
     K9 MAX MEDICAL CARE               38.99     K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE    101.111.246            Nolz                    781 00352
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ISU VET CLINIC 
     K-9 MEDICAL CARE MAX             154.60     K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE    101.111.246            Nolz                    781 00482 
                                      402.46    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
J.J. BENJI 
     LIFEGUARD UNIFORMS               145.00     UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS     203.203.244            Orr                     781 00390 
 
JACK S UNIFORMS & EQUI 
     UNIFORMS                         284.95     UNIFORMS                 101.111.244            Burgeson                781 00349 
     UNIFORMS                         777.89     UNIFORMS                 101.111.244            Burgeson                781 00504 
                                    1,062.84    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
JCL SOLUTIONS-SIOUX FA 
     CLEANING SUPPLIES                138.38     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      203.203.236            Grotenhuis              781 00024 
     CLEANING SUPPLIES                111.82     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      203.203.236            Grotenhuis              781 00170 
     CLEANING SUPPLIES                278.83     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      203.203.236            Grotenhuis              781 00456 
                                      529.03    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
JCPENNEY 1431 
     SUPPLIES                          22.34     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00062 
 
KAISER REFRIGERATION I 
     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                 599.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            Frick                   781 00289 
     TRAIL SUPPLIES                    17.99     REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL    204.204.223            Wubben                  781 00067 
     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  36.99     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            Wubben                  781 00270 
                                      654.97    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
KINETICO 
     WATER SOFTENER REPAIR            125.78     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Hines                   781 00227 
 
KINSMAN GARDEN CO., I 
     AGRUICULTURAL SUPPLIES         1,407.33     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            Kortan                  781 00293 
 
KOHL S #0105 
     UNIFORM ALLOWANCE                214.60     UNIFORMS                 101.111.244            Moser                   781 00171 
 
KOLETZKY IMPLEMENT INC 
     EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE            325.80     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            Gleich                  781 00032 
     FILTERS                           72.50     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00041 
                                      398.30    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE 
     GUN PAINTING EQUIPMENT            21.15     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            Burgeson                781 00233 
     SINK REPAIR                       26.97     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            Hanson                  781 00308 
     SAFETY SIGNS                       3.98     MEDICAL,SAFETY, & LAB. S 611.611.243            Hanson                  781 00309 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     16.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jensen                  781 00322 
     HOLIDAY SUPPLIES                  32.94     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            Kortan                  781 00394 
     TREE LIGHTS                      231.84     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            Lacroix                 781 00487 
     NAVY FLAGS                       134.97     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Larson                  781 00147
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KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE 
     SUPPLIES                          15.99     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            Mason                   781 00345 
     BATTERIES                         17.99     OFFICE SUPPLIES          203.203.232            McHenry                 781 00050 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     34.97     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            McHenry                 781 00301 
     ELECTRICAL  SUPPLIES               5.49     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Miles                   781 00031 
     LIBRARY TV INSTALLATION           16.95     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Miles                   781 00077 
     FURNACE FILTERS                   81.96     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.114.223            Miles                   781 00082 
     MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES              14.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            Miles                   781 00202 
     RETURNED SINK HANDLE              14.99CR   REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00203 
     SINK HANDLE                       14.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00205 
     BATTERIES; CROW BAR               56.98     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221            Nickles                 781 00037 
     MALLET; BLADES                    38.57     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.114.247            Nickles                 781 00310 
     GRINDER, WHEELS, BLADES          132.87     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.114.247            Nickles                 781 00508 
     BUILDING MAINTENANCE              39.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Reifenrath              781 00065 
     WINDSHIELD WASH/FLUID             18.76     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  101.127.222            Roinstad                781 00158 
     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                6.99     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.127.236            Roinstad                781 00216 
     BUILDING SUPPLIES                  3.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.127.223            Roinstad                781 00217 
     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               13.99     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.127.236            Roinstad                781 00218 
     LADDER                           159.99     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.127.247            Roinstad                781 00435 
     GLUE/GLUE GUN                     18.57     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   101.127.247            Ryken                   781 00503 
     CLEANING SUPPLIES                 17.98     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      641.641.236            Schieffer               781 00332 
     CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS              9.99     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            Snook                   781 00454 
     TRAIL SUPPLIES                    51.96     REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL    204.204.223            Wubben                  781 00179 
     BATTERIES                          2.39     REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL    204.204.223            Wubben                  781 00340 
                                    1,230.20    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
KUM & GO #200 
     FUEL - K9 CARE TRAVEL             26.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Nolz                    781 00481 
 
LANGUAGE LINE 
     TRANSLATION                       16.54     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            Brandt                  781 00428 
     TRANSLATION                       23.31     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Brandt                  781 00429 
                                       39.85    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
LARRY S PLUMBING SERVI 
     SHOP REPAIR                        3.08     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00312 
 
LARRYS HEATING AND 
     AIR CONDITIONER REPAIR            63.85     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            Hanson                  781 00127 
 
LEEANN CHIN #171 EMPIR 
     TRAVEL EXPENSE                     9.56     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.114.265            Kurtenbach              781 00379 
 
LEWIS & CLARK BEHAVIOR 
     NEW HIRE EVALUATION              315.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            Brandt                  781 00431 
 
LEWIS AND CLARK FORD 
     REPAIR TO PATROL SUV           1,763.88     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  101.111.222            Brandt                  781 00430 
     TRUCK REPAIR                   1,548.38     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  201.201.222            Gleich                  781 00201 
     OIL CHANGE                        41.93     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  201.201.222            Gleich                  781 00396 
     OIL CHANGE                        21.38     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  201.201.222            Gleich                  781 00474



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 
01/03/2017  16:40:26                                   Schedule of Bills                                   GL540R-V08.04 PAGE     11 
 
VENDOR NAME 
     DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT     ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT  CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 
 
LEWIS AND CLARK FORD 
                                    3,375.57    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
LOBEPRO 
     LOBE PRO SHIPPING                176.07     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            Hanson                  781 00130 
     RECIRCULATION PUMP #3          5,869.30     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            Hanson                  781 00131 
                                    6,045.37    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
LOCATORS AND SUPPLIES 
     SUPPLIES                         601.74     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            Garvey                  781 00286 
 
MARK S MACHINERY INC 
     EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             36.63     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221            Bornitz                 781 00094 
     SNOW BLOWER REPAIR                49.20     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            Gleich                  781 00506 
                                       85.83    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
MEAD LUMBER 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     23.32     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Frick                   781 00477 
     SERTOMA RESTROOMS REPAIR          75.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00414 
                                       99.31    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
MEAD LUMBER YANKTON 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     48.74     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Frick                   781 00033 
     RIVERSIDE PARK SUPPLIES           62.94     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00117 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                      6.36     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00154 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     74.27     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00344 
                                      192.31    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
MENARDS YANKTON SD 
     PARK SHELTER REPAIR               58.64     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Bornitz                 781 00191 
     BENCH REPAIR                      89.69     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Bornitz                 781 00296 
     PISTOL RACK                       33.98     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            Burgeson                781 00248 
     ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES               12.33     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Chytka                  781 00163 
     LED LIGHT AND FISH TAPE           59.97     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Chytka                  781 00167 
     LED LIGHT AND FISH TAPE           39.98     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   601.601.247            Chytka                  781 00168 
     ELECTRICAL PARTS                  39.93     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Chytka                  781 00261 
     EXTENSION CORD & DOOR ST          19.65     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Chytka                  781 00443 
     PARK SUPPLIES                      7.36     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Frick                   781 00142 
     PARK SUPPLIES                    284.40     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Frick                   781 00245 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     59.84     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Frick                   781 00387 
     PARK SUPPLIES                      4.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Frick                   781 00388 
     SUPPLIES                          29.99     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            Garvey                  781 00036 
     SUPPLIES                          11.99     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            Garvey                  781 00194 
     TRUCK SUPPLIES                    34.45     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  201.201.222            Gleich                  781 00302 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     34.45     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Gleich                  781 00473 
     DIE GRINDERS                      49.98     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   801.801.247            Kulhavy                 781 00013 
     TRUCK BRUSHES                     41.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00014 
     OUTLET STRIP AND WIRE             47.49     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 801.801.223            Kulhavy                 781 00060 
     MATS, SPRAY ADHESIVE              69.92     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00259
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MENARDS YANKTON SD 
     MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES              12.89     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Miles                   781 00030 
     TV INSTALLATION SUPPLIES           6.44     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Miles                   781 00049 
     TOILET RETURNED                  264.12CR   REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00078 
     REPLACEMENT TOILET               248.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00080 
     SCREWDRIVER                        5.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Miles                   781 00083 
     NEW TOILET                       264.12     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00120 
     NEW TV CABLE                      15.66     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Miles                   781 00121 
     NEW TOILET                       256.97     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00136 
     MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES               2.97     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00298 
     ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES               25.75     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00360 
     OUTDOOR TIMER                     14.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00361 
     CABLE STAPLER                     20.97     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00400 
     RETURN OF STAPLE GUN              35.38CR   REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00401 
     EXTENSION CORD                     8.30     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            Miles                   781 00402 
     STAPLE GUN                        35.38     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00403 
     OIL DRY                          258.30     CHEMICALS & GASES        101.114.240            Nickles                 781 00038 
     TOOLBOX                          798.00     EQUIPMENT                801.801.350            Potts                   781 00279 
     PAINT                             37.89     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.123.223            Potts                   781 00413 
     FLOOR MATS                       106.50     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      801.801.236            Robb                    781 00015 
     SUPPLIES                          49.56     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            Robinson                781 00214 
     GLOVES                            51.47     UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS     101.127.244            Roinstad                781 00252 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                      2.49     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00026 
     REFUND                             2.65CR   REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00028 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                      2.65     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00029 
     PARK SUPPLIES                      6.00     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00116 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     29.91     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00268 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     24.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Snook                   781 00436 
     SHOP REPAIR                        8.76     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00281 
     PARADE LIGHTS                     17.55     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            Vanwinkle               781 00417 
     TRIPP PARK SUPPLIES               51.82     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00461 
     CREDIT                             3.20CR   REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Vanwinkle               781 00462 
     TRAIL SUPPLIES                     0.99     REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL    204.204.223            Wubben                  781 00423 
                                    3,089.99    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
MICHAEL TODD 
     BIOSOLIDS SIGNAGE                138.49     MEDICAL,SAFETY, & LAB. S 611.611.243            Hanson                  781 00509 
 
MICROFILM IMAGING SYST 
     MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT            910.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221            Wibbels                 781 00169 
 
MIDWEST LABORATORIES 
     BIOSOLIDS/NUTRIENT TEST          650.90     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    611.611.202            Hanson                  781 00307 
 
MINERVAS GRILL AND BAR 
     STAFF APPRECIATION               169.60     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Dobrovolny              781 00243 
 
MYERS TIRE SUPPLY.COM 
     WHEEL TOOLS                       51.45     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   801.801.247            Steffen                 781 00404 
     WHEEL WEIGHTS                    239.86     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00405 
     FREIGHT                           16.43     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00406
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MYERS TIRE SUPPLY.COM 
                                      307.74    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
NATIONAL RECREATION & 
     MEMBERSHIP DUES                   99.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          201.201.261            Lacroix                 781 00176 
 
NEBRASKA AIR FILTER 
     HVAC FILTERS                     238.88     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Hines                   781 00021 
 
NFPA NATL FIRE PROTECT 
     NFPA CODE SUBSCRIPTION         1,331.10     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.114.235            Kurtenbach              781 00271 
 
NOR*NORTHERN TOOL 
     POWER CORD REEL                   62.98     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   611.611.247            Hanson                  781 00408 
 
NORFOLK DAILY NEWS 
     NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION           249.00     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235            Wibbels                 781 00265 
 
NORTHTOWN AUTOMOTIVE 
     PIPE                              39.20     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00173 
     WIRING HARNESS                   311.68     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00314 
                                      350.88    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
NWF*NATL WILDLIFE FED 
     MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION             15.00     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235            Wibbels                 781 00451 
 
OFFICE ELEMENTS GROUP 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   67.05     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.111.232            Brasel                  781 00467 
 
OGLEBAY RESRT ONLINE 
     CONFERENCE                       851.14     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    201.201.265            Lacroix                 781 00177 
 
OLD CHICAGO #7010 
     K9 MAX MEDICAL TRAVEL             13.53     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Nolz                    781 00185 
 
OMAHA VALVE & FITTING 
     FITTINGS                          55.81     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221            Nickles                 781 00311 
 
ONE OFFICE SOLUTION 
     CALENDARS                         29.94     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.111.232            Bass                    781 00389 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                    4.99     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            Dobrovolny              781 00048 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   84.95     OFFICE SUPPLIES          203.203.232            McHenry                 781 00088 
     PRINTER INK AND TABLETS           24.00     OFFICE SUPPLIES          637.638.232            Robb                    781 00375 
     PRINTER INK AND TABLETS           14.50     OFFICE SUPPLIES          637.637.232            Robb                    781 00376 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  157.29     OFFICE SUPPLIES          641.641.232            Schieffer               781 00111 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   17.31     OFFICE SUPPLIES          641.641.232            Schieffer               781 00253 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   19.42     OFFICE SUPPLIES          641.641.232            Schieffer               781 00453 
     2017 DESK CALENDAR                 4.99     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.106.232            Utech                   781 00054 
     OFFICE CHAIR                     199.95     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            Wibbels                 781 00377 
     FILING CABINET                   149.00     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            Wibbels                 781 00450 
                                      706.34    *VENDOR TOTAL
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ORBITZ 
     CONFERENCE                       654.02     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    201.201.265            Lacroix                 781 00213 
 
OREILLY AUTO 00032326 
     IGNITION COIL                     66.82     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00011 
     JUMPSTARTER                      122.49     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   801.801.247            Kulhavy                 781 00105 
     PULLEY                            15.04     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00161 
     IGNITION SWITCH                  126.61     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00222 
     ANTIFREEZE FOR PATCHING            9.98     ROAD MATERIALS           101.123.239            Kulhavy                 781 00223 
     BELT AND TENSIONER                67.05     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00343 
     LEVELING KIT                     182.27     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00465 
                                      590.26    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
OVERDRIVE DIST 
     DOWNLOADABLE BOOKS             1,795.55     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            Wibbels                 781 00059 
     DOWNLOADABLE BOOKS             1,077.30     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            Wibbels                 781 00251 
                                    2,872.85    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
OVERHEAD DOOR CO 
     GARAGE DOOR OPENERS              165.00     BUILDING REPAIR & MAINT. 637.637.223            Potts                   781 00347 
 
PANCHEROS MEXICAN GRI 
     K9 MEDICAL TRAVEL - MAX           10.65     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Nolz                    781 00047 
     K9 CARE TRAVEL - MAX              10.65     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Nolz                    781 00304 
                                       21.30    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
PAYPAL *ANEUTRONICS 
     MEETING ROOM CABINET              59.91     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223            Johnson                 781 00469 
 
PAYPAL *NEWEGGCOM 
     SERVER POWER SUPPLY              224.98     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.105.221            Peters                  781 00008 
     MONITOR                          122.99     OFFICE SUPPLIES          208.208.232            Peters                  781 00346 
                                      347.97    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
PAYPAL *RADIOPARTS 
     BATTERIES                        142.68     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221            Kurtenbach              781 00425 
 
PAYPAL *RAISINGELEC 
     MEETING ROOM CABINET              22.99     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223            Johnson                 781 00468 
 
PBI*LEASEDEQUIPMENT 
     POSTAGE                          104.00     POSTAGE                  101.142.231            Wibbels                 781 00058 
 
PDR NETWORK LLC 
     BOOK                              59.95     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Dobrovolny              781 00098 
 
PERKINS 3825 13138250 
     K9 TRAINING                       15.29     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Pekarek                 781 00003
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PHEASANT RESTAURANT AN 
     SDPRA BOARD MEETING               21.15     TRAVEL EXPENSE           201.201.263            Larson                  781 00319 
 
PHILLIPS 66 - GATEWAYE 
     FUEL K9 MAX MEDICAL CARE          29.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Nolz                    781 00208 
 
PHILLIPS 66 - SWIFT ST 
     FUEL-K9 MEDICAL CARE MAX          32.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Nolz                    781 00093 
     FUEL-K9 MEDICAL CARE MAX          28.00     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Nolz                    781 00353 
                                       60.00    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
POPULAR MECHANICS MAGA 
     MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION             12.00     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235            Wibbels                 781 00432 
 
POSTAGE REFILL 
     POSTAGE                          100.00     POSTAGE                  101.142.231            Wibbels                 781 00056 
 
PRANDOMHOUSE8007333000 
     BOOK                              22.50     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00335 
     AUDIOBOOK                         41.25     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            Wibbels                 781 00336 
                                       63.75    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
PRINTCO 
     POLICE AD                        300.00     PUBLISHING               101.111.211            Brandt                  781 00183 
 
PUSH PEDAL PULL-CORPOR 
     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                 275.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 203.203.221            McHenry                 781 00051 
 
QUALITY INN BROOKINGS 
     LODGING                          252.52     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.114.265            Kurtenbach              781 00373 
 
RECORDED BOOKS 
     DOWNLOADABLE BOOKS             3,095.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            Wibbels                 781 00231 
 
RIVER CITY TOOL & PAWN 
     TOOLS                             40.50     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   601.601.247            Robinson                781 00175 
 
RIVERSIDE HYDRAULICS, 
     HOSE AND ENDS                     43.34     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00315 
     HOSE AND FITTINGS                 60.65     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00126 
     HOSES AND FITTINGS               248.55     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00407 
                                      352.54    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
RON`S AUTO GLASS 
     ROCK CHIP REPAIR                  40.00     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  101.111.222            Brandt                  781 00341 
 
ROYAL SPORT SHOP 
     EMPLOYEE OF THE YEAR              26.70     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.102.232            Bailey                  781 00295
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SESAC INC 
     MEMBERSHIP DUES                  397.00     MEMBERSHIP DUES          201.201.261            McHenry                 781 00089 
 
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 70301 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                     37.19     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Eskens                  781 00188 
     PARK SUPPLIES                     41.19     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223            Eskens                  781 00207 
     PAINT                             64.46     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.127.223            Ryken                   781 00066 
     TRAIL SUPPLIES                    33.19     REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL    204.204.223            Wubben                  781 00001 
                                      176.03    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
SOCIETY FOR SCIENCE 
     MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION             50.00     SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235            Wibbels                 781 00076 
 
SQ *SQ *HANSON BRIGGS 
     PRINTING - SEED LIBRARY          378.15     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Wibbels                 781 00055 
 
STATE HYGIENIC LAB 
     LAB TESTING                    1,048.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    601.601.202            Hines                   781 00228 
 
STEEL CITY CORP 
     POLY BAGS                         65.40     OFFICE SUPPLIES          631.631.232            Robb                    781 00164 
 
STOP STICK LTD 
     STOP STICKS FOR PATROL         1,415.00     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            Burgeson                781 00278 
 
STURDEVANTS-YANKTON #1 
     PUNCH SET                         32.99     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   611.611.247            Gusso                   781 00106 
 
SUPER 8 YANKTON 
     DISPLACED VICTIM ROOM             56.74     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            Burgeson                781 00383 
 
SWANK MOTION PICTURES 
     MOVIE LICENSE                    416.00     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202            Wibbels                 781 00229 
 
TESSMAN COMPANY SIOUX 
     CHEMICALS                      1,369.00     CHEMICALS & GASES        641.641.240            Wampol                  781 00507 
 
TFS*THERMOASHEVILLE 
     STILL HEATING ELEMENT            747.26     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    611.611.221            Hanson                  781 00198 
 
THE BODYGUARD 
     STAFF APPRECIATION                69.74     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Dobrovolny              781 00086 
     STAFF APPRECIATION                44.62     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Dobrovolny              781 00097 
                                      114.36    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
THE UPS STORE #6716 
     MAIL MILITARY EQUIPMENT          214.91     POSTAGE                  101.111.231            Burgeson                781 00005 
 
THE VERNON COMPANY 
     TOOLS FOR K9                     170.36     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  101.111.222            Burgeson                781 00072
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THOMSON WEST*TCD 
     BOOKS                             95.25     BOOKS                    101.142.340            Wibbels                 781 00230 
 
TMA YANKTON 
     MOWER REPAIR                      64.53     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221            Gleich                  781 00356 
     TRUCK TIRES                    1,466.52     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Kulhavy                 781 00012 
     EQUIPMENT REPAIR                  93.50     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221            Wubben                  781 00269 
                                    1,624.55    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
TRACTOR-SUPPLY-CO #026 
     K9 SUPPLY                         95.98     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            Pekarek                 781 00510 
     SUPPLIES                          17.99     SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE   601.601.247            Robinson                781 00007 
                                      113.97    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
TREE STUFF.COM 
     PLANT SUPPLIES                   199.85     AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES    201.201.241            Kortan                  781 00292 
 
TRK HOSTING 
     INTERNET ACCESS                   68.85     INTERNET ACCESS          101.105.270            Johnson                 781 00193 
 
TRUCK TRAILER SALES & 
     HEATER                            77.55     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00042 
     SEAL                              41.50     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00122 
     HOWE'S DIESEL TREATMENT          110.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00123 
     VALVE                             67.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00124 
     TIRE AND RIM                      50.00     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00125 
     HEATER, CORD                     118.20     GARAGE PARTS             801.801.249            Steffen                 781 00199 
                                      464.25    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
USPS PO 4698100078 
     STAMPS                            47.00     POSTAGE                  101.127.231            Roinstad                781 00157 
 
VANDERHULE MOVING & ST 
     SUPPLIES                          55.00     REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226            Robinson                781 00152 
 
VIDDLER INC 
     VIDEO HOSTING                     36.33     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.101.202            Johnson                 781 00247 
 
VWR INTERNATIONAL INC 
     LAB SUPPLIES                     330.20     MEDICAL,SAFETY, & LAB. S 611.611.243            Dewald                  781 00437 
     LAB SUPPLIES                     126.07     MEDICAL,SAFETY, & LAB. S 611.611.243            Dewald                  781 00438 
                                      456.27    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
VZWRLSS*MY VZ VB P 
     INTERNET ACCESS                   80.02     INTERNET ACCESS          101.105.270            Johnson                 781 00044 
     INTERNET ACCESS                  446.15     INTERNET ACCESS          101.105.270            Johnson                 781 00045 
                                      526.17    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
VZWRLSS*PREPAID PYMNT 
     UNDERCOVER PHONE MINUTES          37.98     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.111.202            Moser                   781 00100
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WAL-MART #1483 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   16.25     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.102.232            Bailey                  781 00368 
     COMMAND CENTER STOOL              10.62     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  101.111.222            Bass                    781 00143 
     RETIREMENT SUPPLIES               82.81     EMPLOYEE COMMITTEE       101.101.141            Berke-Hanson            781 00385 
     PRINTER INK CARTRIDGE             24.97     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Chytka                  781 00166 
     PAPER TOWELS                      34.94     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      601.601.236            Chytka                  781 00330 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                    1.64     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            Dobrovolny              781 00084 
     DVDS                             121.68     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            Dobrovolny              781 00085 
     SHOP SUPPLIES                      3.47     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223            Jeffers                 781 00242 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   13.18     OFFICE SUPPLIES          601.601.232            Kuehler                 781 00479 
     PARADE OF LIGHTS                 125.82     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            Larson                  781 00500 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                  113.88     OFFICE SUPPLIES          201.201.232            McHenry                 781 00096 
     K9 TRAINING EQUIPMENT              1.07     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            Nolz                    781 00046 
     FRUIT FOR FRIDAY                  16.60     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            Orr                     781 00035 
     FRUIT FOR FRIDAY                  45.17     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            Orr                     781 00391 
     DODGEBALL LEAGUE                  54.85     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            Orr                     781 00480 
     BATTERIES                         63.71     REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221            Pekarek                 781 00488 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   21.68     OFFICE SUPPLIES          637.637.232            Robb                    781 00439 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                    5.72     OFFICE SUPPLIES          637.638.232            Robb                    781 00440 
     ENTREE                            92.67     ENTREE                   641.641.710            Schieffer               781 00110 
     ENTREE                            28.60     ENTREE                   641.641.710            Schieffer               781 00374 
     CLUB REPAIRS                       3.94     CLUB REPAIRS             641.641.790            Schieffer               781 00445 
     BUILDING SUPPLIES                 34.89     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 203.203.223            Snyder                  781 00422 
     CITY HALL SUPPLIES                 2.82     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Utech                   781 00053 
     OFFICE SUPPLY                     19.97     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            Wibbels                 781 00326 
     PARENT'S NIGHT OUT                21.08     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Wibbels                 781 00433 
     DVD                               15.96     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            Wibbels                 781 00434 
                                      977.99    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
WENDY S #9203 
     K9 CARE TRAVEL - MAX               8.01     TRAVEL EXPENSE           101.111.263            Nolz                    781 00483 
 
WHISKEY CREEK WOOD FIR 
     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    29.00     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.114.265            Kurtenbach              781 00381 
 
WHOLESALE SUPPLY COMPA 
     CHRISTMAS CONCERT                 30.90     PROMOTIONAL              201.201.210            McHenry                 781 00472 
 
WILSONS LODGE OGLEBAY 
     CONFERENCE                       851.15     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    201.201.265            Lacroix                 781 00118 
 
WM SUPERCENTER #1483 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   39.86     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.102.232            Bailey                  781 00367 
     5 GAL BUCKET                       2.96     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Chytka                  781 00221 
     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               59.66     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      611.611.236            Hanson                  781 00039 
     DAILY PLANNER                      7.97     OFFICE SUPPLIES          611.611.232            Hanson                  781 00040 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   16.74     OFFICE SUPPLIES          201.201.232            Kortan                  781 00354 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   74.38     OFFICE SUPPLIES          601.601.232            Kuehler                 781 00478 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                    4.24     OFFICE SUPPLIES          201.201.232            Lacroix                 781 00371
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WM SUPERCENTER #1483 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   80.90     OFFICE SUPPLIES          203.203.232            McHenry                 781 00358 
     SUPPLIES                           3.98     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Miles                   781 00362 
     FRUIT FOR FRIDAY                  35.03     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            Orr                     781 00134 
     FRUIT FOR FRIDAY                  17.90     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            Orr                     781 00285 
     SHARPIE AND BOARD                 14.61     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.123.232            Rohde                   781 00211 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                   51.63     OFFICE SUPPLIES          641.641.232            Schieffer               781 00109 
     CLUB REPAIRS                       8.26     CLUB REPAIRS             641.641.790            Schieffer               781 00444 
     TABLE COVERINGS                   13.56     REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223            Utech                   781 00074 
     DVD'S                             73.80     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            Wibbels                 781 00219 
     STAFF APPRECIATION                19.50     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Wibbels                 781 00220 
     OFFICE SUPPLIES                    5.80     OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232            Wibbels                 781 00333 
     DVDS                              35.92     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            Wibbels                 781 00334 
     PROGRAM SUPPLIES                   8.79     PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242            Wibbels                 781 00497 
     DVDS                              54.88     AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342            Wibbels                 781 00498 
                                      630.37    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
WW GRAINGER 
     HIP BOOTS                        121.64     UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS     611.611.244            Hanson                  781 00197 
     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               11.54     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236            Reifenrath              781 00181 
     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               44.35     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236            Reifenrath              781 00182 
     JANITORIAL SUPPLY                 27.62     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236            Reifenrath              781 00317 
     JANITORIAL SUPPLY                  7.53     JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236            Reifenrath              781 00318 
                                      212.68    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
WWW.DICKSSPORTNGGOODS. 
     YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUE          170.29     RECREATION SUPPLIES      203.203.242            Orr                     781 00393 
 
YANKTON CHAMBER OF COM 
     MEETING                           18.00     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.102.265            Bailey                  781 00351 
 
YANKTON MEDICAL CLINIC 
     FIREFIGHTER PHYSICALS          5,752.00     EXAMINATIONS             101.114.205            Kurtenbach              781 00249 
 
YANKTON PIZZA RANCH 
     PARENT'S NIGHT OUT PIZZA          64.00     RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242            Dobrovolny              781 00364 
 
YANKTON WINNELSON CO 
     TRUCK EXPENSE                     18.00     REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES  201.201.222            Gleich                  781 00297 
     PLUMBING PARTS                    26.32     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Peterson                781 00363 
     PLUMBING PARTS                   105.04     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Peterson                781 00470 
     TOILET VALVE                     102.19     REP. & MAINT. - PLANT    601.601.221            Peterson                781 00486 
                                      251.55    *VENDOR TOTAL 
 
1429 ROADHOUSE 
     TRAVEL EXPENSE                    16.00     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.114.265            Kurtenbach              781 00380 
 
5GUYS 1618 QSR 
     HOMELAND SECURITY                 26.06     CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.111.265            Paulsen                 781 00187
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   REPORT TOTALS:                  90,265.89 
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FUND RECAP: 
 
FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS 
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101   GENERAL FUND                                                40,338.85 
201   PARKS AND RECREATION                                        11,520.16 
203   SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER                                       1,894.49 
204   MARNE CREEK                                                    440.93 
208   911/DISPATCH                                                   145.98 
601   WATER OPERATION                                             14,430.31 
611   WASTE WATER OPERATION                                        9,414.07 
621   CEMETERY OPERATION                                             126.60 
631   SOLID WASTE                                                     89.34 
637   JOINT POWER                                                    401.07 
641   GOLF COURSE                                                  3,171.11 
701   LIBRARY TRUST                                                1,463.14 
801   CENTRAL GARAGE                                               6,829.84 
 
TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                   90,265.89 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BANK RECAP: 
 
BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS 
----  ---------------------------- 
 
1DAK  FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP                                90,265.89 
 
TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                   90,265.89 
 
 
                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 
 
                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 
 
                                                                  ................................. 
 
                                                                  ................................. 
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OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
www.cityofyankton.org VOL. 52, NUMBER 1 
 

Commission Information Memorandum  

The Yankton City Commission meeting on Monday, January 9, 2017, will begin at 7:00 pm.  
 
Non-Agenda Items of Interest 

 
1)  Human Resources Update  
Tonya Olson will began employment on January 1, 2017, as Library Director.   Ms. Olson was 
previously employed by the City of Yankton as a full-time Library Assistant from July 2012 until April 
2014.  
 
2)   Police Department Update 
Yankton Police have been training, and are meeting with countywide stakeholders regarding the use of 
Narcan.  Narcan is a nasal antidote to be used in cases of overdoses related to opioids.  We are working 
on a policy to implement the use of Narcan in the field, and foresee it used to assist subject experiencing 
overdoses.  Because of the quick response of Yankton County EMS, we do not anticipate many uses on 
subjects in our community, but believe it can be a good tool for our officers in case a situation arises 
where Narcan would be appropriate.   
 
January will begin a new training year for YPD with a heavy load of annual and bi-annual training.  This 
schedule is conducive with our 12 hour shifts and is reported to State LET to fulfill our statutory 
obligation with training.  2017 training in Crisis Intervention Training (CIT) should bring us to 100% 
trained staff in how to deal with citizens in crisis.  I believe Yankton will be the first department in the 
state to have 100% trained staff with CIT.   
 
YPD will hold our internal Strategic Planning session in January.  This was implemented in 2010 and 
has provided a good roadmap of projects for the department.  Along with this planning, we will be 
looking at Community Oriented Policing programs (COP).  COP planning will allow us to look at new 
programs as well as strengthen programs we already have.   
 
January 5th, Det. Sarah O’Farrell will be presenting a program on Internet Safety to the Boys and Girls 
club.  On January 9th, one of the Administration will be presenting to the Optimist Club.   
 
3)   Finance Update 
The Finance Office continues its End of Fiscal Year 2016 activities.  Work on the Affordable Care Act 
(ACA) 1095-C health insurance documents for fulltime, covered employees has been completed.  Forms 
have been mailed out to employees and they should receive them in the coming days. W-2 Wage and 
Tax Statements will be generated and issued after all payroll activity has been closed out for 2016 in 
January.  Vendor 1099 tax forms will also be issued before January 31 to the applicable vendors who 
have provided services over the past year. 
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The City’s annual municipal election is scheduled for Tuesday, April 11, 2017. Commissioners whose 